

## Performance Ensemble Participation Contract

The Performance Ensemble Fair Share Participation fee for the 2023-2024 school year: is \$1900 plus two required FLA Live shifts equivalent to \$300(see parent volunteer contract). If you choose to opt out of parent volunteer for FLA Live, you will have an additional payment of \$300 in November. The **entire** fee may be paid on June 12<sup>th</sup> or in the installments listed below. Band fees are non refundable. Although the payment dates correspond to band camp dates, this is **NOT** a per-camp fee (covers the marching season and school year). There are no additional concert band fees. There are volunteer opportunities such as (FLA Live) that offer the ability to pay your child's fair share in full. More information at <a href="https://www.wbpeb.org">www.wbpeb.org</a>, for details.

June 12, 2023	\$380
July 24, 2023	\$380
August 10, 2023	\$380
September 8, 2023	\$380
October 13, 2023	\$380
November 1, 2023	\$300 (Do not pay if you work FLA Live)

First payment June 12: A parent or guardian must be present to register their child. These fees include all activities of the Performance Ensemble for 2023-2024 school year, including the trip to the Bands of America National Regional Championships in Alabama (Nov 2 - 5 2023), ownership of show uniform, FBA Concert performances/evaluations and Mosaic performances.

Extracurricular activities are available to members of the Performance Ensemble. In order to participate in these activities, students must be members of the Performance Ensemble (class), meet SBBC requirements for extracurricular participation and pay additional fees. Fees for extracurricular activities will be determined and presented at an informational meeting prior to the first rehearsal for that activity.

Performance Ensemble extracurricular opportunities:

Indoor Percussion (Dec-Mar) Winterguard (Nov-Apr)

Please sign and return this contract with the first payment of \$380 on June 12 to secure a spot in the 2023 Marching Show.

I acknowledge that I have read and agree to abide by the policies & financial responsibilities outlined above and in the Performance Ensemble Handbook located on our organization's website <a href="https://www.wbpeb.org">www.wbpeb.org</a>.

Member Name		
Parent Name	<del></del>	
Parent Signature	Date	